

In the Supreme Court of the State of California

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Plaintiff and Respondent,

v.
PAUL MACABEO,
Defendant and Appellant.

Case No. S221852

Second Appellate District, Division Five, Case No. B248316
Los Angeles County Superior Court, Case No. YA084963
The Honorable Mark S. Arnold, Judge

RESPONDENT'S SUPPLEMENTAL REPLY BRIEF

KAMALA D. HARRIS
Attorney General of California
EDWARD C. DUMONT
State Solicitor General
GERALD A. ENGLER
Chief Assistant Attorney General
LANCE E. WINTERS
Senior Assistant Attorney General
STEVE OETTING
Deputy Solicitor General
MICHAEL R. JOHNSEN
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
VICTORIA B. WILSON
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
State Bar No. 167526
300 South Spring Street, Suite 1702
Los Angeles, CA 90013
Telephone: (213) 897-2357
Fax: (213) 897-6496
Email: DocketingLAAWT@doj.ca.gov
Victoria.Wilson@doj.ca.gov
Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Respondent’s Supplemental Reply Brief.....	1
Argument.....	1
A. <i>Herring</i> requires an objective inquiry	1
B. Appellant misapprehends respondent’s position and the record	8
Conclusion.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Arizona v. Evans</i> (1995) 514 U.S. 1	2, 4
<i>Arizona v. Gant</i> (2009) 556 U.S. 332	3
<i>Ashcroft v. al-Kidd</i> (2011) 563 U.S. 731	5
<i>Brigham City v. Stuart</i> (2006) 547 U.S. 398	5
<i>Davis v. United States</i> (2011) 564 U.S. 229	passim
<i>Devenpeck v. Alford</i> (2004) 543 U.S. 146	7
<i>Graham v. Connor</i> (1989) 490 U.S. 386	5
<i>Herring v. United States</i> (2009) 555 U.S. 135	passim
<i>Illinois v. Krull</i> (1987) 480 U.S. 340	2, 3, 4
<i>New York v. Belton</i> (1981) 453 U.S. 454	3
<i>People v. Diaz</i> (2011) 51 Cal.4th 84	9
<i>People v. Gomez</i> (2004) 117 Cal.App.4th 531	6, 7
<i>People v. Robinson</i> (2010) 47 Cal.4th 1104	1, 3

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(continued)

	Page
<i>People v. Sanders</i> (2003) 31 Cal.4th 318.....	6, 7
<i>Rawlings v. Kentucky</i> (1980) 448 U.S. 98.....	6
<i>United States v. Leon</i> (1984) 468 U.S. 897.....	2, 4, 6
<i>Utah v. Strieff</i> (2016) 136 S.Ct. 2056.....	6
<i>Virginia v. Moore</i> (2008) 553 U.S. 164.....	6
 STATUTES	
Pen. Code, § 1538.5, subd. (f)(1).....	9
 CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS	
U.S. Const., 4th Amend.	<i>passim</i>

RESPONDENT’S SUPPLEMENTAL REPLY BRIEF

Pursuant to this Court’s July 29, 2016, Order, respondent submits this Supplemental Reply Brief concerning the effect of *People v. Robinson* (2010) 47 Cal.4th 1104, 1124-1126 (*Robinson*) on the issues presented in this case.
